to Merrill Lynch Commercial Finance Corp., a Delaware corporation (the " Lender "), by wire transfer to the Collection Sub-Account or to 
such other location or account in the United States as the Lender shall specify to the Borrower from time to time, in Federal or other 
immediately available funds in lawful money of the United States the principal amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS 
($150,000,000.00) or, if less, the aggregate unpaid principal amount of all Loans made to the Borrower pursuant to the Agreement (as defined 
herein) in installments in such amounts and on such dates as are determined pursuant to the Agreement.  

The Borrowers, jointly and severally, promise to pay interest on the unpaid principal amount of all Loans made by the Lender